capital shares. The cash bonus for B-shares shareholders should be paid on the first workday after resolution, 17

April, 2014 with the middle rate issued by People’s Bank of China from Renminbi to Hong Kong dollar

(HKD:RMB= 1: 0.7941). On 6 June, 2014, Little Swan published the 2013 Annual Equity Allocation Bulletin,

indicating that ex-rights and ex-dividend date of A-shares and B-shares is 12 June, 2014. Until the end of report

period, Little Swan 2013 Annual Equity Allocation has been completed. Therefore, the purchase price of tender

offer is 10.45 Yuan/share for A-shares and 10.05 HKD/share for B-shares.

The offer would be expired on 1 August, 2014 with 16,286,546 shares of Little Swan A-shares and 63,353,228

shares of Little Swan B-shares, occupying 12.59% of the general capital.

Midea Group Co., Ltd. 2014 Semi-Annual Report

60

Section VI. Change in Shares & Shareholders

I. Change in shares

Unit: Share

Before this alteration Increase or decrease of this alteration (+, -) After this alteration

Amount

Proporti

on

(%)

Issuin

g new

shares

Sendin

g

shares

Shares

transferred

from public

accumulation

fund

Others Subtotal Amount

Proporti

on

(%)

1. Restricted Shares  1,000,005,480 59.30% 0 0 1,500,008,040 4,837,557 1,504,845,597 2,504,851,077 59.41%

1.1 State Shareholding  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1.2 State-owned

Corporate Shareholding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1.3 Other

Domestic-funded

Shareholdings

941,505,480 55.83% 0 0 1,412,258,040 4,837,557 1,417,095,597 2,358,601,077 55.94%

Where: Domestic

Corporate Shareholding

781,500,000 46.34% 0 0 1,172,250,000 0 1,172,250,000 1,953,750,000 46.34%

Domestic Natural Persons'

Shareholding

160,005,480 9.49% 0 0 240,008,040 4,837,557 244,845,597 404,851,077 9.60%

1.4 Overseas-funded

Shareholding

58,500,000 3.47% 0 0 87,750,000 0 87,750,000 146,250,000 3.47%

Where: Overseas

Corporate Shareholding

58,500,000 3.47% 0 0 87,750,000 0 87,750,000 146,250,000 3.47%

Overseas Natural Persons'

Shareholding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Midea Group Co., Ltd. 2014 Semi-Annual Report

61

2. Non-restricted Shares  686,317,909 40.70% 0 0 1,029,477,043 -4,837,557 1,024,639,486 1,710,957,395 40.59%

2.1 RMB Equity 686,317,909 40.70% 0 0 1,029,477,043 -4,837,557 1,024,639,486 1,710,957,395 40.59%

2.2 Domestic Listed

Overseas-funded Shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.3 Overseas Listed

Overseas-funded Shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.4 Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Total Shares 1,686,323,389 100.00% 0 0 2,529,485,083 0 2,529,485,083 4,215,808,472 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable  □ Inapplicable

1. According to the resolution of the general meeting, on 30 April, 2014, the Company granted 15 additional

shares for every 10 shares using the capital reserve.

2. With confidence in a long-term solid growth, in June, 2014, led by Chairman and President Mr. Fang Hongbo,

the top management bought in a total of 6,450,000 shares of Midea Group from the secondary market.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Effects of changes in shares on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common